
Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 6

1.

2.

3.

4.

General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed
below are those commonly consumed in the
manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products
listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and
report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if
you do not consume the item. If you use materials,
parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and
report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line
at the end of this section. If you consumed less than
$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost
of all other materials . . . ," Census material code
970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased,
transferred from other plants of your company, or
withdrawn from inventory.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the
materials, etc., consumed should be based on the
delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after
discounts and including freight and other direct charges
incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your
company should be reported at their full economic value
(the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of
freight and other handling charges).

Contract Work – Include as materials consumed those
you purchased for use by others making products for you
under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the
contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and
should include freight in and out. On the other hand,
materials owned by others but used at this establishment
in making products for others under contract or on
commission should be excluded.

Resales – Cost for products bought and sold or
transferred from other establishments of your company
and sold without further manufacture, processing, or
assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in 
item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by
this establishment should be reported in item 18B under
Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from
the amounts actually put into production, you may report
the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if
consumption differs significantly from the amounts
purchased or transferred, these amounts should be
adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies
inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the
amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending
inventory.
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Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Consumption of purchased materials
and of materials received from other 

establishments of your company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 573 574

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

(Short tons)

5. Special Instructions, Agricultural Activities – Sugar
plantations and other agricultural activities of this
COMPANY should be treated as separate
ESTABLISHMENTS. For example, cane sugar mills should
report quantity and delivered cost at the mill of sugar cane
whether purchased or received from plantations belonging
to the same company. Such materials should be reported at
their "economic value" (i.e., costs of production and delivery
and a proportionate share of overhead and profits).

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Sugar beets

Sugar cane

Raw cane sugar (convert to 96% basis) purchased as such

Paperboard containers, boxes, and corrugated paperboard

Packaging paper and plastics film, coated and laminated

Bags; plastics, foil, and coated paper

Bags; uncoated paper and multiwall

013311 6

013321 5

206101 8

265001 8

267101 4

267301 0

267401 8

8

9

Cost of all other materials, parts, containers, and supplies consumed. . .
Describe the principal materials, etc., included in this value.

TOTAL
Sum of lines 1 – 8 should equal item 10, line a

970099 8

$

$
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3.

4.

General – The manufactured products and services
listed below are generally made in your industry. If you
make products that are not listed, describe and report
them in the "All other products made in this
establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE
DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Products – Report the value of the
products shipped and services performed at the net
selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after
discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight
charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within
your company, you should assign the full economic value
to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of
production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs
and profits.

Contract Work – Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS
FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines
as if they were made in this establishment. On the other
hand, do not report on the specific product lines
PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS
OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you
received for "commission or contract receipts" under
Census product code 93000 00 8.

Resales – Do not report on the specific product lines
those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF
YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER
MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census
product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."
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Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

1.

2.

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Sugar Cane
Mill
Products
and
Byproducts
(20610)

Refined
Cane Sugar
and
Byproducts
(20620) 

Raw cane sugar

OTHER
SUGAR
CANE MILL
PRODUCTS
AND
BYPRODUCTS

REFINED
CANE
SUGAR 

Molasses and syrup
(including sugar cane and
blackstrap; except refiners’
blackstrap)

All other sugar cane mill
products and byproducts
(including sugar for
consumer use without
further processing,
bagasse, etc.)

Granulated
cane sugar
(including
cube and
tablet sugar)

Confectioners’
powdered
sugar

Soft or brown
sugar

Shipped in
individual
services (small
paper packets)

Shipped in
consumer
units (cartons
and sacks of
25 pounds or
less)

Shipped in
commercial
units (bags
and other
containers
more than 25
pounds)

Shipped in
bulk (rail
cars, trucks,
or bins)

Shipped in
consumer
units
(containers of
10 pounds or
less)

Shipped in
commercial
units
(containers of
more than 10
pounds)

Shipped in
consumer
units
(containers of
10 pounds or
less)

Shipped in
commercial
units
(containers of
more than 10
pounds)

20610 11 9

20610 65 5

20610 85 3

20620 09 2

20620 12 6

20620 14 2

20620 15 9

20620 31 6

20620 35 7

20620 41 5

20620 45 6

Form MC-2013

Item 18A – Not applicable to this report

Short
tons

$

(Continued
on
next page)

(Continued
on
next page)



(A) (B) (C)

Li
n

e 
N

o
.

Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Refined Beet
Sugar and
Byproducts
(20630)

Liquid sugar or
sugar syrup

Other cane sugar refining products and
byproducts, including refiners’ blackstrap
and syrup

REFINED
BEET SUGAR

Granulated
beet sugar
(including
cube and
tablet sugar)

Confectioners’ powdered sugar

Soft or brown sugar

Liquid sugar or sugar syrup

Sucrose type

Invert and/or
partially invert
type

OTHER BEET
SUGAR
FACTORY
PRODUCTS
AND
BYPRODUCTS

Whole, straighthouse or
discard molasses

Molasses beet pulp, 
bulk

Molasses beet pulp,
pelletized

All other beet pulp (including
raw beet sugar, dried and 
other beet pulp, plain)

Shipped in
individual
services
(small paper
packets)

Shipped in
consumer
units (cartons
and sacks of 
25 pounds 
or less)

Shipped in
commercial
units (bags
and other
containers
more than 
25 pounds)

Shipped in 
bulk (rail 
cars, trucks, 
or bins)

20620 53 0

20620 56 3

20620 75 3

20630 09 1

20630 12 5

20630 13 3

20630 15 8

20630 33 1

20630 35 6

20630 76 0

20630 82 8

20630 84 4

20630 91 9

Short
tons of
sugar
solids

Short
tons

Short
tons of
sugar
solids

Short
tons

Refined Cane
Sugar and
Byproducts
(20620) – 
Continued

REFINED
CANE
SUGAR –
Continued

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 8

$

Form MC-2013
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Products and services

Census
product

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Products shipped and other receipts

(E)
581 583 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

(D)

Value, f.o.b. plant

ALL
OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE IN
THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT

CONTRACT
WORK

Receipts for work done for others on their
own materials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe below products worked on and
kind of work.

MISCELLA-
NEOUS
RECEIPTS

Miscellaneous receipts (including receipts
for repair work, scrap, refuse, etc.)

Sales of products bought and sold without
further manufacture, processing, or
assembly in this establishment. The cost of
such items should be reported in item 10,
line b.

RESALES

18

26

34

42

59

67

75

83

91

TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts
Sum of lines 1–37, column (E)

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

93000 00 8

99980 00 5

99989 00 6

77000 00 8

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.

Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Telephone
Name of company

Period covered

Signature of authorized person

Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)

Area code Number Extension

FROM: Day Year TO: Day Year

Title Date
666

667

1

1

2

2

PLEASE PHOTOCOPY THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS

Month Month

$

Describe and report separately each
product with a sales value of $50,000 or
more which cannot be assigned to one of
the lines above. For all remaining
products, write "Other" and report a
single total value.

$


