If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed below are those commonly consumed in the manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if you do not consume the item. If you use materials, parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line at the end of this section. If you consumed less than \$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost of all other materials . . . ," Census material code 970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased, transferred from other plants of your company, or withdrawn from inventory.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the materials, etc., consumed should be based on the delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after discounts and including freight and other direct charges incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your company should be reported at their full economic value (the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of freight and other handling charges).

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from the amounts actually put into production, you may report the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if consumption differs significantly from the amounts purchased or transferred, these amounts should be adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending inventory.

- 3. Contract Work Include as materials consumed those you purchased for use by others making products for you under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the contract work should be reported in item 10, line e, and should include freight in and out. On the other hand, materials owned by others but used at this establishment in making products for others under contract or on commission should be excluded.
- 4. Resales Cost for products bought and sold or transferred from other establishments of your company and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by this establishment should be reported in item 18B under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."
- 5. Special Instructions, Agricultural Activities Sugar plantations and other agricultural activities of this COMPANY should be treated as separate ESTABLISHMENTS. For example, cane sugar mills should report quantity and delivered cost at the mill of sugar cane whether purchased or received from plantations belonging to the same company. Such materials should be reported at their "economic value" (i.e., costs of production and delivery and a proportionate share of overhead and profits).

		Census	Consumption of purchased materials and of materials received from other establishments of your company				
Line No.	Materials, parts, and supplies	material code	Quantity (Short tons) 573	Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in) (E)			
Line	(A)	571 (B)		574 Millions	Thou- sands	l Dollars	
1	Sugar beets	013311 6		\$	 	 	
2	Sugar cane	013321 5			 		
3	Raw cane sugar (convert to 96% basis) purchased as such	206101 8			 		
4	Paperboard containers, boxes, and corrugated paperboard	265001 8		 			
5	Packaging paper and plastics film, coated and laminated	267101 4			 		
6	Bags; plastics, foil, and coated paper	267301 0			 		
7	Bags; uncoated paper and multiwall	267401 8			 		
8	Cost of all other materials, parts, containers, and supplies consumed Describe the principal materials, etc., included in this value.	970099 8			 	1	
	Describe the principal materials, etc., meladed in this value.				 	 	
9	TOTAL Sum of lines 1 – 8 should equal item 10, line a			\$	 		

Item 18A - Not applicable to this report

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. **General** – The manufactured products and services listed below are generally made in your industry. If you make products that are not listed, describe and report them in the "All other products made in this establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Products – Report the value of the products shipped and services performed at the net selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight charges and excise taxes. If you transfer products to other establishments within your company, you should assign the full economic value to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs and profits.

- 3. Contract Work Report PRODUCTS MADE BY OTHERS FOR YOU FROM YOUR MATERIALS on the specific lines as if they were made in this establishment. On the other hand, do not report on the specific product lines PRODUCTS THAT YOU MADE FROM MATERIALS OWNED BY OTHERS. Report only the amount that you received for "commission or contract receipts" under Census product code 93000 00 8.
- 4. Resales Do not report on the specific product lines those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

	Products and services			Census	Unit of measure for quantities		Products shipped and other receipts					
No.				product code			Quantity	Value, f.o.b. plant (E)				
Line No.				581			583		Thou-			
	Sugar Cane	(<i>F</i>	A)		(B)	((<u>() </u>	(D)	Millions	sands	Dollars	
1	Mill Products	Raw cane suga	nr	20610 11 9		•		\$	 			
2	and Byproducts (20610)	OTHER SUGAR CANE MILL PRODUCTS AND	Molasses and (including sugablackstrap; exception)	ar cane and	20610 65 5					 		
3		BYPRODUCTS	All other suga products and I (including sug consumer use further proces bagasse, etc.)	oyproducts ar for without	20610 85 3					 	 	
	Refined	REFINED	Granulated	Shipped in								
4	Cane Sugar and Byproducts (20620)	CANE SUGAR	cane sugar (including cube and tablet sugar)	individual services (small paper packets)	20620 09 2					 		
5		powdered sugar	S CCC UII an accC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CC	Shipped in consumer units (cartons and sacks of 25 pounds or less)	20620 12 6		nort ons			 	 	
6				Shipped in commercial units (bags and other containers more than 25 pounds)	20620 14 2					 		
7				Shipped in bulk (rail cars, trucks, or bins)	20620 15 9					 		
8			powdered		Shipped in consumer units (containers of 10 pounds or less)	20620 31 6					 	
9				Shipped in commercial units (containers of more than 10 pounds)	20620 35 7					 		
10			Soft or brown sugar	Shipped in consumer units (containers of 10 pounds or less)	20620 41 5					 	 	
11	(Continued on next page)	(Continued on next page)		Shipped in commercial units (containers of more than 10 pounds)	20620 45 6	,	1		CONTINUE	 		

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 - Continued

					Census product code	Unit of measure		Products shipped and other receipts				
9	Products and services (A)			Quantity				Value, f.o.b. plant				
Line No.				581 Code		for quantities		antity	584	(E)		
<u>=</u>				(B)	(C)			(D)	Millions	Thou-sands	 Dollars	
	Refined Cane	REFINED	Liquid sugar or		ν=,				(-,			
12	Sugar and Byproducts	CANE SUGAR – Continued	sugar syrup	Sucrose type	20620 53 0	Short tons of				\$	 	1
	(20620) – Continued			Invert and/or partially invert type		sugar solids	gar				İ	
13					20620 56 3	SOI	ius					
		Other cane sug	gar refining products and cluding refiners' blackstrap			↑	1				1	
14		and syrup			20620 75 3						1	
	Refined Beet	REFINED	Granulated								 	+
	Sugar and Byproducts	BEET SUGAR	,, , Oppou	Shipped in individual							I I	
	(20630)		cube and tablet sugar)	services (small paper							İ	
15			tabiot oagai,	packets)	20630 09 1						1	
				Shipped in consumer							1	
				units (cartons		Short tons					1	
10				25 pounds							1	
16					20630 12 5						1	
				Shipped in commercial			ns I				İ	
		units (bags and other										
				containers more than							1	
17			_	25 pounds)	20630 13 3						<u> </u>	
				Shipped in							 	
				bulk (rail cars, trucks,							 	
18				or bins)	20630 15 8						<u>i</u>	
19			Confectioners' p	owdered sugar	20630 33 1						1	
			John John Market	on acroa bagar	20000 00 1						1	
20			Soft or brown sugar		20630 35 6	١	·				 	
						She					 	
						tons o sugar	gar				 	
21			Liquid sugar or sugar syrup		20630 53 9	sol	ids				<u> </u> 	
22	1	OTHER BEET SUGAR FACTORY PRODUCTS AND BYPRODUCTS	Whole, straighthouse or discard molasses Molasses beet pulp, bulk		20630 76 0						1	
					20000 70 0	-						
23					20630 82 8	Sho	 nort				 	
24			Molasses beet pelletized	pulp,		to					 	
			All other beet p								 	
25			raw beet sugar, dried and other beet pulp, plain)								1	
			other beet purp, plain,		20630 91 9						1	

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18B ON PAGE 8

It	em 18B. PROI	DUCTS AND SERVICES OF T	HIS ESTABLI	SHMENT DU	JRING 1997	7 – Continued					
				Census	Unit of	Products ship	ped and other receipts				
9		Products and services			measure	Overtity	Value, 1	-	ant		
Line No.				code 581	quantities	Quantity 583	584	(E)	1		
<u> </u>		(A)		(B)	(C)	(D)	Millions	Thou-	Dollars		
	ALL OTHER	Describe and report separatel product with a sales value of	y each \$50,000 or					İ	i		
	PRODUCTS MADE IN	more which cannot be assign the lines above. For all remain	ed to one of					i I	i I		
	THIS ESTABLISH-	products, write "Other" and resingle total value.	eport a					i I	1		
	MENT			18				T I	1		
26				26			\$	1	1		
27				34				 	-		
28				34				1			
29				42				1			
				59				<u> </u> 			
30				67				<u> </u>			
31									<u> </u>		
32				75				 			
33				83				1			
				91							
34	CONTRACT	Receipts for work done for oth	ners on their					 			
35	WORK	own materials		93000 00 8				 	<u> </u>		
		kind of work.									
								 	i		
				-				i i	i I		
				-				 	1		
				_				 	 		
								 	1		
	MISCELLA- NEOUS										
36	RECEIPTS	Miscellaneous receipts (include for repair work, scrap, refuse,	ling receipts etc.)	99980 00 5				1			
	RESALES	Sales of products bought and	sold without								
		further manufacture, processi assembly in this establishmer	ng, or					 			
37		such items should be reported line b.	d in item 10,	99989 00 6				; 			
	TOTAL v	alue of shipments and other	receints					T I			
38	Sum of li	nes 1–37, column (E)		77000 00 8			\$	1 1	 		
It	ems 19–21 –	Not applicable to this report									
R	EMARKS – Plea	se use this space for any expla	nations that m	nay be essenti	al in unders	tanding your rep	oorted data.				
Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.											
_		o contact regarding this report	(Print or type)			a code Numbe	er	Exten	sion		
667 N	ame of compan	y			ohone 2 Vumber and	street, city, State	e, ZIP Code)	1			
	<u></u>		Dov					Vos			
Р	eriod covered			Tear TO 2	O: Month	Da	iy 	Year			
S	eriod covered ignature of auth	orized person	Title			,	Date				